SBRP Key Personnel Contact Information


	University
	Program Investigator
	Program Administrator
	Program Administrator
	Government Liaison

	Boston University
	David M. Ozonoff, M.D., M.P.H.

Boston University

School of Public Health

715 Albany Street, Talbot 2 East

Boston, MA 02118

Phone: (617) 638-4620

Fax: (617) 638-4857

E-mail: dozonoff@bu.edu
	Madeline Scammell

Boston University

SPH Environmental Health

715 Albany St T2e 

Phone: 617-638-4454

Fax: 617-638-4857

E-mail: mls@bu.edu
	Ilga Wohlrab 

Boston University 

SPH Environmental Health 

715 Albany St., T2E 

Boston, MA 02215

telephone:  617-638-4621

fax:  617-638-7726

email:  iwohlrab@bu.edu
	David M. Ozonoff, M.D., M.P.H.

Boston University

School of Public Health

715 Albany Street, Talbot 2 East

Boston, MA 02118

Phone: (617) 638-4620

Fax: (617) 638-4857

E-mail: dozonoff@bu.edu

	Columbia University
	Joseph H. Graziano, Ph.D.

J. L. Mailman School of Public Health

Columbia University

Division of Environmental Health Sciences

60 Haven Avenue B-108

New York, NY 10032

Phone: (212) 305-1678

Fax: (212) 305-3857 

E-mail: jg24@columbia.edu
	Lee Marsi

(SBRP Administrator)

Division of Environmental Health Sciences

Mailman School of Public Health

Columbia University

60 Haven Avenue, B1-106

NY, NY 10032-3702

Phone: 212-305-7303

Fax: 212-305-3857

E-mail: lpm4@columbia.edu
	Tom Nunez
Phone: 212-305-7303
Fax: 212-305-3857
Email: DN97@columbia.edu
	

	Dartmouth College
	Joshua W. Hamilton, Ph.D.

Dartmouth Medical School

Department of Pharmacology & Toxicology

7650 Remsen, Room 514

Hanover, NH 03755-3835

Phone: (603) 650-1316

Fax: (603) 650-1129

E-mail: joshua.w.hamilton@dartmouth.edu
	Joanne Sugarman 

Dartmouth College 

7660 Butler Room 28 

Hanover, NH 03755-3851

telephone:  603-650-1903

fax:  603-650-1183

email:  joanne.sugarman@dartmouth.edu

	Laura Turner

(Assistant to the Director)

SBRP Toxic Metals Research Program

Center for Environmental Health Sciences at Dartmouth

Dartmouth College

7660 Butler, Room 29

Hanover, NH 03755-3851

Phone:   603-650-1182

Fax:    603-650-1183

E-mail: laura.l.turner@dartmouth.edu


	Nancy Serrell 

(Associate Director for Outreach)

Government Liaison, Info & Outreach Coordinator

SBRP Toxic Metals Research Program

Center for Environmental Health Sciences at Dartmouth

Dartmouth College

7660 Butler, Room 21

Hanover, NH 03755-3851

Phone:  603-650-1626

Fax:  603-650-1183

E-mail:  nancy.serrell@dartmouth.edu

	Duke University
	Richard Di Giulio

Nicholas School of the Environment and Earth Sciences 

Box 90328

Durham, NC  27708-0328

Phone: 919-613-8024

Fax:  919-668-1799

E-mail:  richd@duke.edu 


	Grace Badiali

(Program Manager)

Duke ITP/Superfund Center

Duke University

Box 90328

Durham, NC  27708-0328

Phone: 919-613-8078

Fax:   919-668-1799

E-mail: gbadiali@duke.edu
	
	Richard Di Giulio

Nicholas School of the Environment and Earth Sciences 

Box 90328

Durham, NC  27708-0328

Phone: 919-613-8024

Fax:  919-668-1799

E-mail:  richd@duke.edu 

	Harvard School of Public Health
	Richard R. Monson, M.D., Sc.D.

Harvard School of Public Health

Occupational Health Program

Bldg. 1, Room 1402

665 Huntington Avenue

Boston, MA 02115

Phone: (617) 432-3325

Fax: (617) 432-3341

E-mail:monson@hohp.harvard.edu 
	John Yong

(Financial Administrator)
Harvard School of Public Health

Occupational Health Program
Bldg. 1 Room 1402

655 Huntington Avenue

Boston, MA 02115

Phone: 617-432-2219

Fax: 617-432-3441

Email: jyong@hsph.harvard.edu
	Jean Economos

Harvard School of Public Health

Office: SPH1-1402

655 Huntington Avenue

Boston, MA 02115

Phone: 617-432-2422

Fax: 617-432-3441

Email: jeconomo@hohp.harvard.edu
	Ann Backus 

Harvard School of Public Health
665 Huntington Avenue 

Occupational Health Program Room 1-1402

Boston, MA 02115

Phone:  617-432-3327 

Fax:  617-432-3441 

E-mail: abackus@hohp.harvard.edu 



	Michigan State University
	Lawrence J. Fischer, Ph.D. 

Michigan State University 

Institute of Environmental Toxicology

C-231 Holden Hall

E. Lansing, MI 48824-1206

Phone: (517) 353-6469

Fax: (517) 355-4603

E-mail: lfischer@pilot.msu.edu
	Carol Ann Chvojka 

(Program Manager)

Michigan State University

Environmental Toxicology

C231 East Holden Hall 

East Lansing   MI 48824

Phone: 517-432-3313 

Fax: 517-355-4603 

E-mail: chvojka@pilot.msu.edu
	
	Lawrence J. Fischer, Ph.D. 

Michigan State University 

Institute of Environmental Toxicology

C-231 Holden Hall

E. Lansing, MI 48824-1206

Phone: (517) 353-6469

Fax: (517) 355-4603

E-mail: lfischer@pilot.msu.edu

	Mount Sinai School of Medicine
	Philip J. Landrigan, M.D.

Mount Sinai School of Medicine

Department of Community and Preventive Medicine

Environmental and Occupational Medicine, Box 1057

1 Gustave L. Levy Place

New York, NY 10029

Phone: (212) 241-6173

Fax: (212) 996-0407

E-mail: philip.landrigan@mssm.edu
	Spencer Carroll 

(Program Administrator)

Mount Sinai School of Medicine

1 Gustave L. Levy Place

Box 1057

New York, NY 10029

Phone: 212-241-4785

Fax: 212-996-0407

E-mail: spencer.carroll@mssm.edu
	
	Richard Bopp. Ph.D.

Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute Department of Geology

Troy, NY  12180-3590

Phone:  518-276-3075

Fax:  518-383-8741

E-mail: boppr@rpi.edu 



	New York University
	Max Costa,  Ph.D.

New York School of Medicine

Nelson Institute of Environmental Medicine

57 Old Forge Road

Tuxedo, NY 10987

Phone: (845) 731-3515

Fax: (845) 351-2118

E-mail: costam@env.med.nyu.edu
	Lynda Witte 

(Business Manager)

NYU School of Medicine

Department of Environmental Medicine

57 Old Forge Road

Tuxedo, NY  10987

Phone: 845-731-3501

Fax: 845-351-4510

E-mail:  Lynda@env.med.nyu.edu 
	
	Max Costa,  Ph.D.

New York School of Medicine

Nelson Institute of Environmental Medicine

57 Old Forge Road

Tuxedo, NY 10987

Phone: (845) 731-3515

Fax: (845) 351-2118

E-mail: costam@env.med.nyu.edu

	Oregon Health & Science University
	Peter S. Spencer, Ph.D.

Oregon Health & Science University 

Center for Research on Occupational and Environmental Toxicology   

3181 S.W. Sam Jackson Park Road, L606 

Portland, Oregon 97201-3098

Phone: (503) 494-4273

Fax: (503) 494-4278

E-mail: spencer@ohsu.edu
	Janice Stewert
Phone: 503-494-2516
Fax: 503-494-4278
Email: stewarja@ohsu.edu
	Greg Higgins

(Co-Program Director)

CROET at Oregon Health & Science University

3181 SW Sam Jackson Park Road - L606

Portland, OR  97201

Phone: 503/494-2503

Fax: 503/494-4278

E-mail: higginsg@ohsu.edu
	Joan Rothlein, Ph.D.

Center for Research on Occupational and Environmental Toxicology 

Oregon Health & Science University  

3181 SW Sam Jackson Park Road - L606

Portland, OR  97201

Phone: 503-494-2502 

Fax:  503-494-4278 

E-mail: rothlein@ohsu.edu 

	Texas A&M University
	Stephen H. Safe, Ph.D.

Veterinary Physiology & Pharmacology

Vet Research Building, Room 410 

4466 TAMU
Texas A&M University

College Station, TX 77843

Phone: (979) 845-5988

Fax: (979) 862-4929

E-mail: ssafe@cvm.tamu.edu
	Kimberly Daniel

(Program Assistant)

Texas A&M University

Interdisciplinary Faculty of Toxicology and

Superfund Basic Research Program

407 VMRB

4461 TAMU

College Station, TX 77843-4466

Phone:  979-845-5529

FAX:  979-862-4929

E-mail:  kdaniel@cvm.tamu.edu
	Nancy White

Texas A&M University

Veterinary Anatomy & Public Health

4458 TAMU

College Station, TX 77843-4458

Phone:  (979) 845-0203

Fax:  (979) 847-8981

E-mail:  nwhite@cvm.tamu.edu
	K.C Donnelly, Ph.D.

Texas A&M University

Veterinary Anatomy & Public Health

4458 TAMU

College Station, TX 77843-4458

Phone:  979-845-7956 

Fax:  979-847-8981 

E-mail:  kdonnelly@cvm.tamu.edu 

	University of Arizona
	A. Jay Gandolfi, Ph.D.

University of Arizona

College of Pharmacy 138

P.O. Box 210207
Tucson, AZ 85721-0207

Phone: (520) 626-6696

Fax: (520) 626-2466

E-mail: gandolfi@pharmacy.arizona.edu
	Karen Palmer

(Program Coordinator)

University of Arizona

Department of Pharmacology/Toxicology

College of Pharmacy

1703 East Mabel

Tucson, AZ  85721

Phone: 520-626-7101

Fax: 520-626-2466
E-mail: palmer@pharmacy.arizona.edu
	
	Robert Arnold, Ph.D.

University of Arizona

Chemical and Environmental Engineering 

Civil Engineering 306A

Tucson, AZ  85721-0072

Phone:  520-621-2410 

Fax:  520-621-6048 

E-mail:  rga@engr.arizona.edu



	University of California, Berkeley
	Martyn T. Smith, Ph.D.

School of Public Health

University of California

140 Warren Hall

Berkeley, CA 94720-7360

Phone: (510) 642-8770

Fax: (510) 642-0427

E-mail: martynts@uclink.berkeley.edu
	John Nides
(Business Manager/Project Coordinator)
Superfund Basic Research Program
Center for Environmental Health Sciences
University of California, Berkeley
Mail: CHORI (Children's Hospital Oakland Research Institute) 
5700 Martin Luther King Jr. Way, Oakland CA 94609 
Phone: 510-428-3885, Ext. 5464

Fax: 510-450-7910
Email: jnides@uclink.berkeley.edu
	
	John Nides

Superfund Basic Research Program

Center for Environmental Health Sciences
University of California, Berkeley
Mail: CHORI (Children's Hospital Oakland Research Institute) 
5700 Martin Luther Jr. Way

Oakland CA 94609 
Phone: 510-428-3885, Ext. 5464

Fax: 510-450-7910

Email: jnides@uclink.berkeley.edu

	University of California, Davis
	Bruce D. Hammock, Ph.D.

Department of Entomology

University of California

One Shields Avenue

Davis, CA 95616

Phone: (530) 752-7519 (Lab 6571)
Fax: (530) 752-1537
E-mail: bdhammock@ucdavis.edu
	Kathleen Dooley

(Program Manager)

Department of Entomology
96A Briggs Hall
One Shields Avenue
Davis CA  95616
Phone: (530) 752-8465
Fax: (530) 752-1537
E-mail: kdooley@ucdavis.edu
	
	Bruce D. Hammock, Ph.D.

Department of Entomology

University of California

One Shields Avenue

Davis, CA 95616

Phone: (530) 752-7519 (Lab 6571)
Fax: (530) 752-1537
E-mail: bdhammock@ucdavis.edu

	University of California, San Diego
	Robert Tukey, Ph.D.

Department of Pharmacology

9500 Gilman Drive

Basic Science Building, M/C: 0636
University of California, San Diego

La Jolla, CA 92093-0636

Phone: (619) 822-0288

Fax: (619) 822-0363

E-mail: r1tukey@ucsd.edu
	Michelle Feiock

(Program Administrator)

University of California, San Diego

Department of Pharmacology, 0636

9500 Gilman Drive

La Jolla, CA 92093-0636

Phone: 858-822-4185

Fax: 858-822-4184

Email: mfeiock@ucsd.edu
	
	John Helly

University of California, San Diego

Sequoyah Hall (SEQ) 

9500 Gilman Dr. Mail Code 0527

La Jolla, CA 92093-0636

Phone: 858-534-5060 

Fax:  858-822-3631 

E-mail:  hellyj@sdsc.edu 

	University of Cincinnati
	Kathleen Dixon, Ph.D.

University of Cincinnati

College of Medicine

P.O. Box 670056

Cincinnati, OH 45267-0056

Phone: (513) 558-1728

Fax: (513) 558-0925

E-mail: Kathleen.Dixon@UC.edu
	Elizabeth Kopras 

University of Cincinnati 

Department of Environmental Health 

PO Box 670056 

Cincinnati, OH 45267-0056

telephone:  513-558-0155

fax:  513-558-3509

email:  KoprasEJ@uc.edu

	
	Amanda Stroupe

Department of Environmental Health

College of Medicine

University of Cincinnati

Kettering, Room 410

PO Box 670056

Cincinnati, OH 45267-0056

Phone: 513-558-0155

Fax: 513-558-3509

Email: amanda.stroupe@uc.edu

	University of Florida
	Margaret Olive James, Ph.D., D.Sc.

University of Florida

Dept. of Medicinal Chemistry

1600 SW Archer Road, Box 100485

Room P402B, HSC

Gainesville, FL 32610-0485

Phone: (352) 846-1952

Fax: (352) 846-1972

E-mail: MOJames@ufl.edu
	Monica M. Ruccione

(Program Assistant)

University of Florida

Department of Medicinal Chemistry

1600 SW Archer Road/ P.O. Box 100485

Gainesville, FL 32610

Phone: 352-846-1971

Fax: 352-846-1972

Email: monica@mc.cop.ufl.edu
	Lauren Curry
University of Florida

College of Veterinary Medicine/Center for Env. & Human Toxicology
P.O. Box 110885 - 471 Mowry Road
Gainesville, FL 32611
Phone: 352-392-4700 x5506
Fax: 352-392-4707
Email: curryl@mail.vetmed.ufl.edu
	Stephen Roberts, Ph.D.

University of Florida

P.O. Box 110885 

Gainesville, FL 32611

Phone:  352-392-4700 ext. 5500 

Fax: 352-392-4707 

E-mail:  Smr@ufl.edu 

	University of Kentucky 
	Bernhard Hennig, Ph.D.

Animal Science and Agriculture 

222 Funkhouser 

University of Kentucky

Lexington, KY 40506-0054

Phone: 859-257-6880 

Fax: 859-257-3707 

E-mail: bhennig@pop.uky.edu 
	Betty Newsom

University of Kentucky

S107 Ag Science North 

Lexington, KY 40546-0091

Phone:  859-257-7291 

Fax:  859-257-3393 

E-mail:  bnewsom@email.uky.edu 


	
	Bernhard Hennig, Ph.D.

Animal Science and Agriculture 

222 Funkhouser 

University of Kentucky

Lexington, KY 40506-0054

Phone: 859-257-6880 

Fax: 859-257-3707 

E-mail: bhennig@pop.uky.edu 

	University of North Carolina, Chapel Hill
	James A. Swenberg, Ph.D., MS, DVM

Environmental Science & Engineering

CB# 7400, Rosenau Hall

University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill

Chapel Hill, NC 27599-7400

Phone: (919) 966-6139

Fax: (919) 966-6123

E-mail: James_Swenberg@unc.edu
	Evelyn Kidd

University of North Carolina, Chapel Hill

Admin Asst 

Environment Sciences & Engineering

CB 7431

Room 356 Rosenau Hall 

Chapel Hill, NC 27599

Phone: 919-966-6142

Fax: 919-966-6123

E-mail: evelyn_kidd@unc.edu 
	
	Frederic Pfaender, Ph.D.

Environment Sciences & Engineering

CB 7431

University of North Carolina, Chapel Hill

Chapel Hill, NC 27599-7431

Phone:  919-966-3842 

Fax:  919-966-7911 

E-mail:  fred_pfaender@unc.edu 

	University of Washington
	Harvey Checkoway,  Ph.D

University Of Washington

Department of Environmental Health

Box 357234

Seattle, WA 98195

Phone: (206) 543-2052

Fax: (206) 685-3990

E-mail: checko@u.washington.edu
	Gail Gilliland

(Manager)
University of Washington

Department of Environmental Health

Box 357234

Seattle, WA 98195-7234

Phone: 206-685-1991

Fax: 206-685-3990

Email: gmg@u.washington.edu
	
	Gail Gilliland

University of Washington

Department of Environmental Health

Box 357234

Seattle, WA 98195-7234

Phone: 206-685-1991

Fax: 206-685-3990

Email: gmg@u.washington.edu
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